GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5074
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011

SURVEYORS WITH DG SHIPPING
Nagpal Shri Devendra

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of rules under which surveyors are being appointed; and

(b) whether the policy of last in first out policy is being followed by the Director General of the Shipping for Adhoc surveyors?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING(SHRIMUKUL RQY)

(a): The recruitment of the two categories of surveyors i.e. Nautical and Engineering under the Directorate General of Shipping are governed by respective Recruitment Rules.

(b): No such policy is being followed by the Directorate General of Shipping for ad-hoc Surveyors. The re-appointment of ad-hoc Surveyors is based on their performance.
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